
ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.8455.80JPNMai ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.50 2 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 6.50
2
3
4

3F+2T
2A
CiSt1

1

6.8 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
3.3 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1
1.8

0.00
0.88

-0.11 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 -1 0 -1

6.80
4.18
1.69

24.96

110-110-111 2.5100.212.3FSSp35
122212222 2.7420.941.8LSp36

7 3.1SpSt3 0.63 1 3.732 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0
8 2.5 0.19 0 2.691 -1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0CCoSp2

27.6 30.84
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
5.25

6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25
5.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.00
6.00 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.47
6.09
6.25

Choreography 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.000.80 6.16
Interpretation 5.25 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.250.80 6.22
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.96

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.2047.21USAChristine ZUKOWSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 -0.75 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 5.55
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp3
2A

2

1.9 1 0 00 0 1 1 0 01
2.3 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3.3

0.19
0.00
0.38 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

2.09
2.30
3.68

22.01

111111111 2.3010.501.8LSp35
000001001 3.2310.133.1SpSt36

7 2.3CiSt2 0.25 0 2.551 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
8 3.0 0.50 1 3.501 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp3

24.0 25.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
5.50

5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.25
5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 6.25
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.81
5.41
5.50

Choreography 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.250.80 5.38
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.500.80 5.41
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.01

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.9843.86RUSArina MARTINOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+COMBO1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50
2
3
4

FSSp3
2A
2Lz

3

2.3 -1 0 00 -1 1 -1 0 00
3.3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
1.9

-0.08
0.75

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.22
4.05
0.90

21.88

122222222 4.1021.003.1SpSt35
011000001 2.4300.132.3SlSt26

7 3.5CCoSp4 0.88 3 4.382 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2
8 2.4 1.00 2 3.402 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2LSp4

24.3 23.98
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.00

5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50
5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.75
5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.50
5.38
5.47

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.750.80 5.50
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.500.80 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.88

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.9943.69FINLaura LEPISTO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo+2T1 2.8 0.06 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.86
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp3
SpSt2

4

1.9 1 1 01 0 0 1 0 01
2.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
2.3

0.25
0.19
0.25 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

2.15
2.49
2.55

20.70

000110000 3.4300.133.32A5
0-11100001 2.5920.192.4LSp46

7 3.1SlSt3 0.19 1 3.291 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 3.0 0.63 2 3.631 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1CCoSp3

21.1 22.99
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25
6.00
6.50

5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50
5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
5.03
5.22

Choreography 6.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.500.80 5.19
Interpretation 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.750.80 5.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.70

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.1942.69USAMegan WILLIAMS STEWART 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.30
2
3
4

2Lz
LSp3
CCoSp2

5

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.8 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 1
2.5

-1.00
0.69
0.31 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

0.90
2.49
2.81

20.50

000000011 2.3600.062.3CiSt25
111110011 4.1810.883.32A6

7 2.3SpSt2 0.00 -1 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.3 -0.45 -2 1.85-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -1 -1FSSp3

22.7 23.19
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.75
5.25 5.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
5.75 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.31
5.06
5.16

Choreography 4.50 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.250.80 5.06
Interpretation 4.75 5.50 6.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.500.80 5.03
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.9239.08RUSKsenia DORONINA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lz1 0.6 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

3F+COMBO
2A
FSSp4

6

5.5 -3 -3 -2-2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2-2
3.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

-2.50
0.00
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
3.30
3.00

19.16

000100001 2.3600.062.3CiSt25
100110001 2.7510.252.5CCoSp26

7 3.1SpSt3 0.25 0 3.351 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
8 1.8 0.06 0 1.860 0 0 1 0 -1 1 0 0LSp3

22.1 19.92
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.50
5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25
5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.84
4.69
4.78

Choreography 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.750.80 4.88
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.500.80 4.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.16

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.3438.55CANAmanda VALENTINE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 0.25 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2.15
2
3
4

3Lo+1T
FSSp3
SpSt2

7

5.4 -3 -2 -2-2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3-3
2.3 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2.3

-2.63
-0.04
0.19 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

2.77
2.26
2.49

18.21

-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2 1.81-3-1.493.32A5
100111102 1.8810.381.5LSp26

7 3.1SlSt3 0.25 1 3.351 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
8 3.0 0.63 2 3.631 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1CCoSp3

22.8 20.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
5.25

5.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
5.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75
5.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.56
4.34
4.78

Choreography 4.50 5.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.500.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 5.25 3.75 4.00 5.00 5.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.750.80 4.59
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.21

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.0635.81FRACharlotte GENDREAU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 0.31 -1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2.21
2
3
4

3S+COMBO
FSSp2
SpSt3

8

4.5 -3 -2 -3-2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2-3
2.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
3.1

-2.63
0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1.87
2.13
3.10

17.75

12-1010000 3.09-10.093.0CCoSp35
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A6

7 1.2LSp1 0.06 0 1.260 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0CiSt1

20.8 18.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.75

4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.75 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.44
4.44

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.500.80 4.44
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.750.80 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.75

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.2334.40CANMyriane SAMSON 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+COMBO1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp3
SpSt3

9

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.3 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 0
3.1

-1.00
-0.41
-0.26 -1 0 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 -1

0.90
1.89
2.84

19.17

000000000 3.3000.003.32A5
000000000 1.5000.001.5LSp26

7 1.8CiSt1 0.25 1 2.051 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
8 2.0 0.25 1 2.250 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0CCoSp1

21.4 17.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
5.75

4.75 4.50 6.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 3.75 5.00 4.75
4.25 4.25 6.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50
4.50 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.97
4.53
4.81

Choreography 6.25 4.75 4.50 6.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.750.80 4.88
Interpretation 6.00 4.50 4.50 6.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.000.80 4.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.17

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.3332.03FINStina KERÄNEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -2.00 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 -2 -1 1 -2 3.30
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp2
2A

10

1.9 0 1 01 0 0 1 1 01
2.0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

0.25
-0.15
-2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.15
1.85
1.20

16.70

-1-1-10-1-10-10 2.07-1-0.232.3SlSt25
0000-2-1-1-10 2.15-1-0.152.3SpSt26

7 1.8LSp3 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.19 0 1.81-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0CCoSp1

20.9 16.33
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
4.00
3.50

4.00 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50
3.75 4.00 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.00 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.28
4.16
4.13

Choreography 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.500.80 4.22
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.250.80 4.09
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.70

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.4531.59ESPSonia LAFUENTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2T+COMBO
CCoSp3
2Lz

11

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
3.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1.9

-1.00
0.06
0.03 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1

0.30
3.06
1.93

15.14

000-10-2-10-1 1.85-1-0.152.0FSSp25
-10000010-1 3.010-0.093.1SpSt36

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0LSp1

17.6 16.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.25

4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25
3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.00
3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.94
3.69
3.78

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.000.80 3.75
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.000.80 3.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.14

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.9630.92KORNa-Hee SIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp3
SpSt3

12

1.9 1 0 00 0 1 1 0 01
2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3.1

0.19
0.00
0.06 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.09
2.30
3.16

15.96

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A5
111111111 2.3000.501.8LSp36

7 2.3CiSt2 -0.11 0 2.190 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
8 2.5 -0.08 0 2.420 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1CCoSp2

18.5 15.96
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.25

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75
3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.13
3.88
3.97

Choreography 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.500.80 4.06
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.250.80 3.91
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.96

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.8530.47PURVictoria MUNIZ 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+COMBO1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00
2
3
4

2Lz
CCoSp2
SpSt2

13

1.9 0 -1 00 0 0 0 0 01
2.5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0
2.3

0.00
0.06
0.13 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

1.90
2.56
2.43

15.62

-10-1-2-1-1-2-1-1 1.66-1-0.342.0FSSp25
000000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0LSp1

19.0 15.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.25

4.75 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.50 3.25
4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.00
4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.16
3.78
3.84

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.250.80 3.97
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.250.80 3.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.62

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.5429.12UKROlga KHROMAIA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

3S+2T
LSp2
SpSt2

14

5.8 -3 -2 -2-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2-3
1.5 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
2.3

-2.25
0.19
0.13 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.55
1.69
2.43

15.58

-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2-2 1.30-3-0.601.92Lz5
000-100-100 2.22-1-0.082.3FSSp36

7 1.8CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.760 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.61 -3 1.39-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2CCoSp1

20.9 15.54
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
3.00

4.50 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00
4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.75
4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.16
3.81
3.84

Choreography 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.75 3.75 3.750.80 3.91
Interpretation 3.25 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.750.80 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.58

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.2328.98ITASara BEIKIRCHER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo+2T1 2.8 0.19 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.99
2
3
4

1A
FSSp2
2Lz

15

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -2 -1 0 -2 -3 -2 0 -1 -1 -1
1.9

-0.50
-0.38
-0.04 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0

0.30
1.62
1.86

15.75

001000000 1.5000.001.5LSp25
0-200-2-10-2-1 2.04-1-0.262.3SpSt26

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.38 -2 1.620 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 0 -1 -1CCoSp1

15.6 14.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
3.50

4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25
4.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.13
3.94
3.84

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.000.80 3.91
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.750.80 3.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.5428.32SUIBettina HEIM 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.56 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.34
2
3
4

LSp4
2T+COMBO
SpSt2

16

2.4 1 0 11 0 2 0 1 01
1.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.3

0.31
-1.00
-0.11 0 0 0 -3 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

2.71
0.30
2.19

16.78

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
020011101 3.25-10.253.0FSSp46

7 1.8SlSt1 -1.00 -3 0.80-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.5 0.15 -1 2.650 0 -1 0 0 2 1 2 0CCoSp2

16.0 13.54
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
4.25
5.00

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25
3.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25
3.75 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.22
4.06
4.19

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.250.80 4.28
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.000.80 4.22
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.78

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.6628.31ANDMelissandre FUENTES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2A
CCoSp1
SpSt3

17

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
3.1

0.00
0.00

-0.44 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -1

3.30
2.00
2.66

13.65

-1-10-1-1-1-2-1-1 1.66-2-0.342.0FSSp25
000-1-10000 1.760-0.041.8SlSt16

7 1.92Lz -0.04 0 1.860 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
8 1.5 -0.38 -2 1.12-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1LSp2

16.9 14.66
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.00

4.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 2.50
3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.25
4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 5.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.56
3.28
3.47

Choreography 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 2.250.80 3.44
Interpretation 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.250.80 3.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.65

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.8728.09BELKirsten VERBIST 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+COMBO1 4.0 -2.75 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.25
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp2
LSp2

18

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1
1.5

-1.00
-0.08
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

0.90
1.92
1.50

16.22

0000-10000 3.1000.003.1CiSt35
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A6

7 1.8SpSt1 -0.30 0 1.50-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

20.1 13.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
3.75

4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50
3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 5.25 4.25 4.25
3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.19
3.91
4.03

Choreography 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.09
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 5.25 4.50 4.250.80 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.22

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.9826.06SWEMatilda RANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

1S+COMBO
FSSp2
SpSt2

19

0.4 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0
2.3

-0.30
-0.26
0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

0.10
1.74
2.30

16.08

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.300.61Lz5
-10-1-100-100 1.890-0.112.0CCoSp16

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.2 -0.15 1 1.05-1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0LSp1

11.6 9.98
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.25

4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 3.00 4.75 3.75
3.75 3.50 5.00 3.75 5.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.50
4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.00 4.25 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.19
3.88
4.06

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.00 4.00 4.000.80 4.06
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.00 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 2.75 4.00 3.500.80 3.91
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.08

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.9023.63ISRRima BELIY 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2Lo+1Lo
FSSp2
1Lz

20

2.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0
0.6

-1.00
-0.08
-0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.00
1.92
0.30

12.73

011110000 3.1900.193.0CCoSp35
0-100-2-2-2-10 1.54-1-0.261.8SpSt16

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
8 1.5 -0.15 -1 1.350 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1LSp2

14.0 11.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.50

4.00 3.50 2.50 2.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 2.75
3.50 3.50 2.25 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.50
3.75 3.50 2.25 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.31
3.16
3.19

Choreography 3.00 3.75 3.50 2.00 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 2.750.80 3.19
Interpretation 2.50 3.50 3.50 2.00 2.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 2.500.80 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.73

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.8023.62MEXMaria Fernanda DIAZ VALLE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.08 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.82
2
3
4

2A
2F+1T
CCoSp2

21

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.1 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.5

-2.10
-0.90
-0.26 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

1.20
1.20
2.24

11.82

000000000 1.80-10.001.8SpSt15
-2-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.05-3-0.952.0FSSp26

7 1.8CiSt1 -0.11 0 1.690 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp3

17.2 12.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.25
2.25

3.50 3.00 3.25 2.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.50
3.00 3.00 3.00 2.25 4.00 3.25 3.00 2.50 2.25
3.25 3.00 3.00 2.25 4.25 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.06
2.78
2.94

Choreography 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.250.80 3.06
Interpretation 2.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.25 4.25 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.250.80 2.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.82

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.4023.58KORBo-Kyung CHUNG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+COMBO1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

1A
FSSp2
SlSt1

22

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0
1.8

-0.50
-0.08
-0.26 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

0.30
1.92
1.54

13.18

00000-10-1-1 1.820-0.081.92Lz5
-1-1-1-20-1-100 0.97-1-0.231.2LSp16

7 2.3SpSt2 -0.04 0 2.260 0 -1 0 -3 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.11 -3 1.890 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1CCoSp1

13.7 11.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.00

3.75 3.50 3.75 2.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.50
3.50 3.25 3.50 2.00 4.00 3.00 3.50 2.00 3.25
3.75 3.25 3.25 2.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 2.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.50
3.16
3.22

Choreography 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 2.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 2.25 3.500.80 3.34
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 2.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 2.50 3.250.80 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.18

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Andorra Cup
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.9320.47TPEJoyce CHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

FSSp2
1Lz
2T+2T

23

2.0 -3 -2 -3-2 -3 -2 -3 0 -2-2
0.6 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.6

-0.75
-0.30
-0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

1.25
0.30
2.56

10.54

0-20-1-1-1-1-1-1 1.54-1-0.261.8CiSt15
-1-2-2-3-3-2-2-2-2 1.15-2-0.651.8SpSt16

7 1.2LSp1 -0.11 -1 1.09-2 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.26 -2 1.74-1 -1 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1CCoSp1

12.8 9.93
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.50

3.25 3.25 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.25
2.75 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.25 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.00
3.00 3.25 3.00 2.25 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.66
2.44
2.72

Choreography 2.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.00 3.25 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.500.80 2.69
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.25 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.250.80 2.66
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.54

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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